Patty Brennan
Cooke County Treasurer
101 S. Dixon
Telephone: 940-668-5424 Gainesville, TX 76240 Fax: 940-668-5480

Hon. Steve Stames
Cooke County Judge
101 S. Dixon
Gatnesville, TX 76240

April 9, 2021

Dear Judge Starnes,

In accordance with Section 2256.023 of the Local Government code, please find attached
hereto my Treasurer’s Quarterly [nvestment Report for the period of January - March,

2021, for the consideration and approval of the Cooke County Commissioners’ Court.

[ request that the report be placed on the agenda for the April 26, 2021 Commissioners’
Court meeting.

Respectfully,
\?2;5%1 %/M/WD

Patty Brennan
Cooke County Treasurer, CIO



COOKE COUNTY TREASURER'S INVESTMENT REPORT TOTALS

Pledges
Pledged Securities for Simmons Bank
Pledged Securities for Prosperity Bank

TOTAL PLEDGED

interest Earned

Checking account at Simmaons Bank
CD's

Tex-Pool

Tex-Star

Logic

TOTAL INTEREST EARNED

Account Balances

Checking account at Simons Bank
Treasury Bill

CD’s

Tex-Pool

Tex-Star

Logic

TOTAL TREASURER'S FUND

JANUARY — MARCH 2021

$12,105,324.78

692,078.16

12,797,402,94

29,535.87
2,399.79
1,237.52

927.62
2,257.45

36,358.25

6,869,638.88
999,716.00
784,000.00
10,850,426.23
10,103,324 .95
9,695,481.41

39,302,587.47



COOKE COUNTY TREASURER'S INVESTMENT REPORT
PLEDGE SECURITY LISTING FOR
JANUARY - MARCH 2021 {2nd Quarter 2021}

PROSPERITY

CUSIP#  DATE DESCRIP FACE MATURITY BOOK MARKET
313WDYLS  OCT-2020 FNMA#AS4314  $ 1,500,000.00 1/1/2030 § 473,267.08 480,072.72

473,267.08 480,072.72
FDIC INS 250,000.00
JAN-TOTAL | 730,072.72]
CUSIP#  DATE DESCRIP FACE MATURITY BOOK MARKET
313WDYL9  NOV-2020 FNMA#AS4314 $ 1,500,000.00 1/1/2030 $ 448,497.04 455,280.75

448,497.04 455,280.75
FDIC INS 250,000.00
FEB-TOTAL 705,280.75]
CUSIP#  DATE DESCRIP FACE MATURITY BOOK MARKET
313WDYL9 DEC-2020 FNMA#AS4314 $ 1,500,000.00 1/1/2030 $ 434,811.58 442,078.16

434,811.58 442,078.16
FOIC INS 250,000.00

MAR-TOTAL | 692,078.16|




CUSIP #
3138ESAMO
3138ESAMO
3136B7v40
3137FR5D9
FDIC INS
JAN-TOTAL
3138ESAMO
3138ESAMO
3133ELZB3
3133EL6C3
FDICINS
FEB-TOTAL
3133KLALL
3133ELZB3
3133EL6C3

FDIC INS

VAR-TOTAL

DATE

JAN-2021
JAN-2021
JAN-2021
JAN-2021

FEB-2021
FEB-2021
FEB-2021
FEB-2021

COOKE COUNTY TREASURER'S INVESTMENT REPORT
PLEDGE SECURITY LISTING FOR

JANUARY - MARCH 2021 (2nd Quarter 2021)
SIMMONS BANK

DESCRIPTION

FNMA AL9911
FNMA ALS911
FN R 2019-82 EV

FHR4945 CD

FNMA AL9911
FNMA AL9911
FFCB CALLABLE
FFCB CALLABLE

MAR-2021 FHLMC #RA4511

FEB-2021
FEB-2021

FFCB CALLABLE
FFCB CALLABLE

ORIGINAL FACE

$10,000,000.00
$10,000,000.00
$11,672,240.00
$20,000,000.00

$10,000,000.00
$10,000,000.00
$10,000,000.00
$25,000,000.00

$6,644,672.00
$10,000,000.00
$25,000,000.00

MATURITY

9/1/2039
9/1/2039
05/25/2031
09/25/2038

9/1/2039
9/1/2039
05/14/2035
9/10/2035

02/201
05/14/2035
9/10/2035

BOOK VALUE

$1,089,347.94
$726,231.96
$9,307,220.68
$311,094.39

$1,075,102.25
$716,734.84
$10,000,000.00
$499,658.86

$1,836,796.87
$10,000,000.00
$499,660.27

MARKET VALUE

$1,090,541.82
$727,027.88
$9,436,051.77
$318,016.82

$250,000.00
$11,821,638.29
$1,086,043.10
$724,028.73
$9,906,270.00
$483,276.50
$250,000.00
$12,449,618.33
$1,762,821.78

$8,625,060.00
5467,443.00

$250,000.00

$12,105,324.78|




C.D#

COOKE COUNTY
C.D. INVESTMENTS
QUARTERLY REPORT

JANUARY - MARCH
2021

LANDMARK BANK

PURCHASED PRINCIPAL MAT. DATE

INTEREST

Library-Liddell 2363
Libracry-Liddell 2389

Jan 17,2021
Jan 17,2021

7,500.00 Jan 25,2023
7,500.00 Jan 25,2023

35.84 @ 1.00%
35.84 @ 1.00%

Library-Rosenstein 5099 Sept 12, 2020 11,000.00 Dec 12,2023 27.12 @ 1.00%

Library-Rosenstein 5198 Dec 16, 2017 §,000.00 Mar 16,2021 20.70 @ 1.05%

Library-Rosenstein 8294 Mar 16, 2021 8,000.00 Mar 24, 2021 @ .60%

PROSPERITY BANK

CD# PURCHASED PRINCIPAL MAT. DATE  INTEREST

GEN/14401708 Sept 17,2019 250,000.00 Sept 17,2021 1,139.89 @ 1.85%
THE FIRST STATE BANK

CD# PURCHASED PRINCIPAL MAT. DATE _ INTEREST

GEN/6877 Dec 17, 2020 250,000.00 Dec 17,2022 308.22@ .50%
MUENSTER STATE BANK

C.D# PURCHASED PRINCIPAL MAT. DATE INTEREST

GEN/2129 Sept 17, 2017 250,000.00  Sept 17,2021 832.18@ 1.35%

TOTAL INTEREST EARNED: $2,399.79

C.D. INVESTMENTS

Page 1



COOKE COUNTY

Custody Holdings for Currency USD

As of D3{31/2021

16960003 Page 1
Security Trade Date Cost Basls PariShares Descriptlon Prin¢lpal Cost

Receipt Settlement Date Orlglnal Face Rate, Maturity Market Value Date Priced
9127945G0 12/23/2020 NiA 1,000,00000 UNITED STATES TREAS BILLS 999,342 .00

343014023 12/24/2020 .00 DI, 12/02/2021 908,7156.00 03/31/2021
Total USD Par 1,600,000.00 Total USD Cost 999,342.00

Total USD Orlglnal Face 1,000,000.00 Total USD Market Value 999,716.00

BBVA USA, Member FDIC
BBVA USA, Member FDIC

BBVA




ACCT NAME

GENERAL

R&B-1

R&B-2

RE&E-3

R&B-4

FM &L

STATE FUNDS

TIPC

DIST CLK PRESERVATION
COUNTY/DIST, TECH
ADULT PROB

COURT REP

PERM IMP

LAW ENFORCEMENT ED
JP-CH SECURITY

DIST CLK RECORDS MGMT
DIST CLERK ARCHIVE
CNTY ATTY CHECK COLLECT
LAW LIBRARY

JPTECH

C H SECURITY

REC MGMT

REC PRESV

LIBRARY

ARCHIVE

DIST ATTY FORFEITURE
SHERIFF FORFEITURE
JAIL COMMISSARY

2004 GO-REFUNDING
HOTEL/MOTEL TAX

TAL: D

YEAR - TO - DATE INTEREST

AVG YEILD FOR 2ND QTR

QUARTERLY INVESTMENTS-TEXPOOL

PATTY BRENNAN, COOKE COUNTY TREASURER
JANUARY - MARCH 2021

BALANCE
FORWARD

5 5,306,043.05
$ 451,160.45
s 105,372.88
5 236,385.37
$ 401,373.90
5 327,689.61
$ 9,149.69
] 2,145.66
$ £10.23
s 1,609.89
$ 203,919.69
) 9,441.90
$ 1,107,148.61
$ 10,616.19
] 5,329.51
5 15,931.09
5 4,247.92
$ 1,210.20
5 117,088.46
s 27,884.48
§ 103,098.38
$ 14,818.24
5 55,007.95
s 28,672.50
$ 57,808.27
$ 21,892.70
g 45,636.68
5 82,753.75
$ 205,787.04
5 189,354.42

$ 9,149,188.71

BAL FORWARD
$ 2,644.39

0.05%

DEPOSITS

$ 1,000,000.00
5 200,000.00
$  250,000.00
$  250,000.00
$  200,000.00
5 -

$ -

s -

$ -

S -

4 -

5 -

s -

s -

4 -

s -

s -

s -

] -

5 -

s -

S -

s -

L -

S -

s -

5 -

5 -

$ 100,000.00
S -

5 _2,000,000.00
CURRENT INT.

5 1,771.25

WITH-
DRAWALS

Wr & 0 WO Y B W W WO W W AN W W W Wt e e W e
il

300,000.00

wrr W W N n

s 300.000.00

BALANCE
$ 4,415.64

MKT VALUE / SHAR § 1.00

CURRENT
INTEREST

WE W W 1 W W W N W W W W N D S N W W R i o

719.24
72.90
28.13
43.32
67.07
38.11

0.98
0.10

23.71
0.98
128.74
1.18
0.53
1.94
0.48

13.66
3.18
11.92
1.79
6.37
3.32
6.70
2.55
5.30
9.65
23.66
22.01

s 1,237,52

ENDING
BALANCE

6,306,762.29
651,233.35
355,401.01
486,428.69
601,440.97
327,727.72
9,150.67
2,145.76
610.23
1,609.89
203,943.40
9,442.88
1,107,277.35
10,617.37
5,330.04
15,933.03
4,248.40
1,210.20
117,102.12
27,887.66
103,110.30
14,820.03
55,014.32
28,675.82
57,814.97
21,855.25
45,641.98
82,763.40
5,810.70
189,376.43

R Y T R B T Y I T T T P T S . F R T 7 S P A T S P A F T TR . T PR 1 A 7, )

5 10.850.426.23




Portfolio by Maturity (%)
As of March 31, 2021

M 1-7 days 61.5

W 8-30 days 8.9
31-90 days 22.2

B 91-180 days 5.0
181+ days 2.4

Portfolio Asset Summary as of March 31, 2021

Vil
Uninvested Balance -51,141,021.34
Receivable for Investments Sold 0.00
Accrual of Interest Income 9.910,977.64
Interest and Management Fees Payable -436,565.37
Payable for Invesiments Purchased 0.00
Accrued Expenses & Taxes -32,565.96
Repurchase Agreements 7.544,780,725.00
Mutual Fund investments 3,889.074,000.00
Government Secunties 4.432.301,19368
U.5. Treasury Bills 8.909,44G,562.13
U.S. Treasury Notes 1,616.,606152.77
Total $26,406,501,473.55

Menthly Newsletter: April 202

M Treasurys 39.7

Portfolio by Type of Investment (%)
As of Mareht 31, 2021

M Repurchase Agreements 28.6

Agencies 17.0

® Money Market Funds 14.7

tali
-51,141,021.34
000
9.910.977.64
-436,565.37

0.00

-32.555.96
7.544,780,725.00
3,689,074,000.00
4.441,564810.24
8,010,133,204.28
1.617.047,752.90

$26,410,902,127.39

Markeet sote af wolfhuesal supporniy the Repurchase Agreemeins o at lgase 102% of the Boak Yafue. Hle portfilio 1 wapaged by Federated finerninent Conrseting and the assets are safe fept i u separaiy

atistoudidd actornst a1 State Streer Bank i the nne af Tex Pool, The andy soirce of payiwent to the Participaime iy fee ascers of foxPool. Fhier is s cecondary source of paymeant for the pool suclt as insuranec or

State guarantee. Shoutd pou requnre a gy of the partfoho, plesse contaer fewPoal Partgipant Sendves

Participant Summary

Schaal District 599
Higher Educauon &0
County 192
Healthcare 80
Utility Districy 239
City 483
Emergency Districts 200
Economic Development Dislricts 98
Other 83

"“Definition of Weighted Average Maturity and Weighted Average Life

$8,220,772,532.58
51,487 956,260.91
$2.886,688.250.25
$1,539,207,200.22
$3.521,210.636.27
$6,540,042,581.46
51.824,000,624.30

$276.396,098.46

$121,203.533.1%

TEAM & e snean average of the penods of tnre reamanving wntif the seearites held wlexthool fo) ane schedvled 1o e epond, (08 worddd be ropaidd spor a dennad by lixcPood, or () an schedisded 1o fue i
interest mate wadinsied i eeflecs coprens markeet vares, Secunties 1ol adjustable aites papable wpon dentand are freated @ nateing oo she cadier of thee e dates setfortls fir () and (03 of dher

schedvded wnturty is F9T dups oe dess; and the batee of ihe v dases ser fortli ive thiane (03 of theie scheduled sty i more than 397 days, e arean is swehied bagsed o the pencatage of the amoryzed

cost of the portfolie fesied in e period,

WAL 15 eckenfored ur the same wmer as TEAM, bt o5 based sofefy on thee periods of time remaining winit the securitics fedd fie ToePool ) e sehednfed to be repuind or by would be separd sipon o dovand by

TexPeod, withont refereitce fo when iniercst rates of secunitics warhin Tex#ool wre scheduled to be readpusted



QUARTERLY INVESTMENTS-TEX-STAR
PATTY BRENNAN, COOKE COUNTY TREASURER
JANUARY - MARCH 2021

BALANCE WITH-

ACCT NAME FORWARD DEPOSITS DRAWALS
GENERAL 5 5,087,628.40 1,000,000.00 0.00
R&B-1 $ 505,095.00 150,000.00 0.00
R&B-2 $ 100,774.20 250,000.00 0.00
R&B-3 $ 236,496.36 250,000.00 0.00
R&B-4 s 426,195.87 150,000.00 0.00
FM & L $ 335,500.87 0.00 0.00
ADULT PROB $ 204,138.78 0.00 0.00
PERMANENT IMPROVEMENT § 1,472,204.99 0.00 700,000.00
LIBRARY 4 31,503.02 0.00 0.00
JP-CH SECURITY s 10,568.30 0.00 0.00
COURTHOUSE SECURITY $ £3,285.60 0.00 0.00
RECORDS MANAGEMENT s 16,586.79 0.00 0.00
RECORDS PRESERVATION $ 568.59 0.00 0.00
ARCHIVE FEES s 41,735.85 25,000.00 0.00
2012 GO REFUNDING $ 97,077.49 100,000.00 0.00
STATE FEES s 5,911.23 0.00 0.00
DIST ATTY FORFEITURE 5 26,239.65 0.00 0.00
SHERIFF FORFEITURE S 20,947.92 0.00 0.00
JAIL COMMISSARY s 51,269.69 0.00 0.00
HOTEL/MOTEL TAX s 123,659.67 0.00 0.00

Z 27 1.925,000.00 700,000.00

L: IR ND BAL FORWARD CURRENT INT. BALANCE

YEAR - TO - DATE INTEREST & 2,058.86 927.68 2,986.54

AVG INTEREST FOR 2nd QTR 0.04% MKT VALUE PER SHARE 1.00

CURRENT
INTEREST

$

557.72
54.09
19.88
32.58
46.74
31.38
19.10

112.24

2.92
1.03
7.82
1.56
0.06
5.16
14.22
0.5¢
2.45
1.95
4.76
11.54

927.68

ENDING
BALANCE

$6,088,186.12
$655,149.09
$350,794.08
$486,528.94
$576,242.61
$335,541.23
$204,157.88
$772,317.23
$31,505.94
$10,569.33
$83,293.42
$16,588.35
$568.65
$66,741.01
$197,091.71
$5,011.72
$26,242.10
$20,949.87
$51,274.45
$123,671.21

$10,103,324.95



INFORMATION AT A GLANCE

Aveniies
Treasuries 21.90%
1,05

91t 180 davs
18.69%

s days
1.50%: “L‘]"lll'l";-ﬂ.\'&'

Agreenienis
17.05%

SEla 90 days
RA2.44%

POR
AS OF FEBRUARY 28. 2021

Other
814

City

o
Bt sodays
0 20% Ulkidity Mistrict
24.52%%
County
000

DISTRIBUTICN OF
PARTICIPANTS BY TYPE
AS OF FEBRUARY 28. 2021

Health Care
S00%

Sihoul District Higher
20.61% Education
S.08%

HISTORICAL PROGRAM

INFORMATION

AVERAGE BOOK MARKET NET NUMBER OF
MONTH RATE VALUE VALUE ASSET VALUE WAM (Y WAM(2)" PARTICIPANTS
Feb 21 0.0234% 50.576.230490.50 SU.L77.078,764 .35 1.O00O15] 46 87 034
Jan 21 0.0583% 9,445 485.770.80 Y445 046,005.21 LOOOIOS 38 54 Y
Dog 20 QO6TH% 8.682,050,804.34 B.0H3.048,113.00 LOGOIB3 42 006 933
Now 20 0.0944% 8,910,228,194+.78 8.911,909.859.79 LOOOIRR 46 104 933
Oct 20 W1150% YOR5.922.054.90 9085.7683,748.92 LU00203 42 L) 033
Sep 20 0, 1359% 9.207.135,510.13 Q299,528.645.66 1000257 39 104 B3
Aug 20 164577 9.465.008,033.71 9.466,81-1.693.25 |Oun1en 29 a5 Gt
Jul 20 0.2003% 10009083,894.25 1001208238115 LOGO209 27 101 930
Jun 20 31974% 9.071.601,669.74 9.674.049.521.47 1.000253 343 108 a27
May 20 N.24 445 O71L6T8A22.09 9714.791961.71 LOOOR20 29 103 924
Apr 20 44175% 9-402,508.000.82 9406,011,209.34 LOOUS72 27 1L 925
Mar 20 0.9570% 8.650.111186.5] 8.662.0-45528.91 LODOGES 27 108 922

BOOK VALUE

Ininvested Balance b A5.078.66 3 35.075.00

Acvrual of Interest Income 2,356.816.64 2,356.816.64

Interest and Management Fees Pavable {(743,855.85) {748,855.85)

Pavable for Investment Purchased (212, 22897314} (012,228.973.14)

tepurchase Agreement 1,b6HE 905 Q90 HG 1668 905,999 86

Governmenl Securities H 117912 40833 S.U9360.676.08

TOTAL ¥ 9,576,230,4906.50 $ 9.577,678,764.35
Matrkel vplue of caltateral simportine fhe Bepureho-e Aor e ol the Book Volue, The porttolio = managed e LV Moargan Chase & Co, wnd the assetsawm
sufekepl ina separate custodial acoount at the Federal Re B The nnly source of ab b e Pt Lhe nssets of Tex

Fhere = nasecsndiry source of puymeal for the poal such ag insu

e

ravarsntes. Should vou reguore a copy of the peetfalin, pli

tee conbaet "

e TA R Farticipant Servives




QUARTERLY INVESTMENTS-LOGIC
PATTY BRENNAN, COOKE COUNTY TREASURER
JANUARY - MARCH 2021

BALANCE WITH- CURRENT ENDING
ACCT NAME FORWARD DEPOSITS DRAWALS INTEREST BALANCE
GENERAL ] 4,283,755.54 2,000,000.00 000 § 1,424.58 $6,285,180.12
R&B-1 S 347,144.86 300,000.00 000 § 138.32 $647,283.18
R&EB-2 3 38,303.37 200,000.00 0.00 5 52.27 $238,355.64
R&B-3 $ 192,164.28 200,000.00 0.00 $§ 93,55 $392,257.83
RE&B-4 ) 334,184.46 300,000.00 000 § 134.87 $634,319.33
FM & L s 106,121.95 25,000.00 000 § 34.20 $131,156.15
ADULT PROB S 159,001.75 0.00 000 $ 42.70 $159,044.45
PERMANENT IMPROVEMENT % 582,734.49 350,000.00 0.00 § 225.93 §832,964.42
COURTHOQUSE SECURITY ] 53,060.89 0.00 000 § 14.21 $53,075.10
RECORDS MANAGEMENT S 30,847.88 0.00 000 § B8.25 $30,856.13
ARCHIVE FEES 5 26,439.68 0.00 000 § 7.10 $26,446.78
LAW LIBRARY $ 26,439.68 25,000.00 000 % 12.75 $51,452.43
SHERIFF FORFEITURE s 26,439.68 0.00 0.00 $ 7.10 $26,446.78
DIST ATTY FORFEITURE s 26,439.68 0.00 000 $ 7.10 $26,446.78
2012 GO REFUNDING $ 260,145.69 100,000.00 300,000.00 & 50.60 $60,1596.29

$ . 6.493.223.88 3.500,000.00 30000000 § _ 2,257.53 $9.695.481.41
TOTAL: TREAS FUND BAL FORWARD CURRENT INT. BALANCE
YEAR - TO - DATE INTEREST & 2,857.68 2,257.53 5,115.21

AVG INTEREST FOR 2ND QTR 0.11% MKT VALUE PER SHARE 1.00




INFORMATION AT A GLANCE

Repurchase
Agreements
1960

Cammercial Paper
U4 4%

8Y
TMENT

AS O F RUARY 28. 202t
181 days
2,084
S 1R davs Lk Fdavs
23.00% a2 4T

<
i

COher t\lljl
At 20 days S.i00 a7 404

23.72%
e §to 20 davs

B i

(Miliey strict
1750045

County
6,527

DISTRIBUTION OF
PARTICIPANTS BY TYPE

AS OF FEBRUARY 28. 2021 N
School District i

a3, 4055 |E|' h(l

HISTORICAL PROGRAM

INFORMA

AVERAGE BOOK MARKET NET NIUMBEROF

MONTH RATE VALUE VALUE ASSET VALUE WAM (1) WAM(2)* PARTICIPANTS

i"vb 21 0.1007% 0460972 45348 S4A02,118.206.95 10001210 54 73 630
Jan 2 [N Rete e 9.748.281.870.13 D749 479482 08 LOD0122 55 5] 629

Pec 4,(1 015045 8.800,157,115.22 H,850L.045,117.51 1LOGOO8S 55 73 H28

Noy 20 015927 8.200,050, 788,61 8.301,145,374.16 1L.OOOL37 h3 T b6

Cict 20 (18905 7.0959524,503.85 7H0]1,188,256.84 1u0G203 20 52 0624

Sep 20 N.2565%: 8,268,50 2: 5.271,074 916.08 1L.a00310 o+ Heb 622

Aug 20 031545 5,400,288,028.66 HA08,588,270.78 1000392 hl 86 20

Jul 20 N4203% 8.021.809082.75 5.0625.681.774 .14 L0043 a0 87 618

Jun 20 (0.6260% & ,S+-Lf:_.:./u{th£. 8,840.647.0611.25 LOOOS6T Bl &7 618
-.\-121}‘ 20 0.811a7% B401,579,899.29 467956800678 1000753 o 85 Gi7

Apr 2o 1.0562% 7.81V.410,022.25 7.824,353033.69 U032 48 87 ol7

Mar 20 142610 7,798,393,939.30 T7OL815,338.28 0999156 a5 85 Galt

PORTFOLIO ASSET SUMMARY AS OF FEBRUARY 28, 2021

BOOK VALUE MARKET VALUE

Uninvested Balance ¥ TRL71 & 78171

Acerual of Tnterest Income 42589603 i50.05
Laterest and Management Fees Payable (1 455.706.55) 76.55)
Pavable for Investment Purchased 0.00 Q.00
tepurchase Avreement 185.716,999.08 185,716,594 08
Commercial Paper 5.926.303,270.07 8,927498.321.76

Governmenl Securities ) 340,981 722,22 349 99192400
TOTAL ® 9,460,972,953.48 & 9,462,118,206.93

feollateral supporting the Bepurehose Agrpemants s at lepst 1005 of the Bas ue The pm'!

il enstodinl wecount at the Federal ¥

nosecondary source of povment for he poolsuch as insuranee ur guarante:

fulio s Mg el
aol LOGI .
Sheuld v

S TRIR

Fre o

iy




